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e The range of 22mm diameter Panel Signal Lights is designed in accordance with IEC
60947-5-1 and IEC 60947-5-5 standards

e Easy and rapid installation

* Made of flame resistant material

* Provided in different colors and voltage levels

e The amount of exposure suitable for use in the industry

e It has two designs with a fixed PCB (IN22) and a interchangeable lamp (RSL22)

e RSL22 Certified by KEMA company
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PANEL SIGNAL LIGHTS
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IEC 60947-5-1

Light source

Max current (mA)
Max power dissipation (W)

Pollution Degree/Voltage Category/Ma-
terial Group

Ambient Temperature (°C)

IN 22

Color

fixed
20

3111
-5~40

B RSL 22
€S

RSL 22

Interchangeable

Description

Panel Signal lights

Voltage
24V AC/DC
24V AC/DC
24V AC/DC
24V AC/DC
24V AC/DC
110V AC/DC
110V AC/DC
110V AC/DC
110V AC/DC
110V AC/DC

220V AC

220V AC
220V AC
220V AC
220V AC
220V DC
220V DC
220V DC
220V DC
220V DC

I URERUJnENR (JEER (/NN

Ordering Number

6070105001
6070105002
6070105003
6070105004
6070105005
6070103001
6070103002
6070103003
6070103004
6070103005
6070102401
6070102402
6070102403
6070102404
6070102405
6070102421
6070102422
6070102423
6070102424
6070102425

Qty.

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
2.5
25

Connection Capacity
Rigid Solid (mm?)
Stripping Length (mm)
Clamping Screw
Tightening Torque (N.m)
Insulation material

Height from the electrical panel surface
(mm)

Overall and Installation Dimension (mm) :

2.4
3/11/1
-5~40
Qty. Voltage Color Ordering Number
25 24V AC/DC [ 6070110001
25 24V AC/DC [ ] 6070110002
25 24V AC/DC ] 6070110003
25 24V AC/DC 6070110004
25 24V AC/DC [ ] 6070110005
25 48V AC/DC [ | 6070120001
25 48V AC/DC [ ] 6070120002
25 48V AC/DC ] 6070120003
25 48V AC/DC 6070120004
25 48V AC/DC [ | 6070120005
25 110V AC/DC [ ] 6070130001
25 110V AC/DC [ | 6070130002
25 110V AC/DC ] 6070130003
25 110V AC/DC 6070130004
25 110V AC/DC [ ] 6070130005
25 220V AC/DC [ | 6070140001
25 220V AC/DC [ ] 6070140002
25 220V AC/DC ] 6070140003
25 220V AC/DC 6070140004
25 220V AC/DC [ ] 6070140005
0.5-4
9
M3
0.5
PA
10




IEC 6094

Light source

Max current (mA)

Pollution Degree/Voltage Category/Material Group
Ambient Temperature (°C)

Description

Panel Signal lights

Voltage
24V AC/DC
24\ AC/DC
24V AC/DC
24V AC/DC
24V AC/DC
48V AC/DC
48V AC/DC
48V AC/DC
48V AC/DC
48V AC/DC
110V AC/DC
110V AC/DC
110V AC/DC
110V AC/DC
110V AC/DC

220V DC

220V DC
220V DC
220V DC
220V DC
220V AC
220V AC
220V AC
220V AC
220V AC

M RCI 22
€S

Color

EUE EROECEECN EECJECERCEN

RCI 22

fixed
20
3/11/1
-5~40
Ordering Number

6070150001
6070150002
6070150003
6070150004
6070150005
6070160001
6070160002
6070160003
6070160004
6070160005
6070170001
6070170002
6070170003
6070170004
6070170005
6070180006
6070180007
6070180008
6070180009
6070180010
6070180001
6070180002
6070180003
6070180004
6070180005
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Connection Capacity

Rigid Solid (mm?)

Stripping Length (mm)

Clamping Screw

Tightening Torque (N.m)

Insulation material

Height from the electrical panel surface (mm)

Overall and Installation Dimension (mm) :

0.5-4
9
M3
05
PA
14
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PANEL SIGNAL LIGHTS
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IEC 60947-5-1 Lamp

Diagram

Pollution Degree/Voltage Category/Material Group
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Description
BA9S/M-W 24VAC/DC
BA9S/M-W 48VAC/DC
BA9S/M-W 110VAC/DC
BA9S/M-W 220VAC/DC
BA9S/M-G 24VAC/DC
BA9S/M-G 48VAC/DC
BA9S/M-G 110VAC/DC
BA9S/M-G 220VAC/DC
BA9S/M-R 24VAC/DC
BA9S/M-R 48VAC/DC
BA9S/M-R 110VAC/DC
BA9S/M-R 220VAC/DC
BA9S/M-B 24VAC/DC
BA9S/M-B 48VAC/DC
BA9S/M-B 110VAC/DC
BA9S/M-B 220VAC/DC
BA9S/M-Y 24VAC/DC
BA9S/M-Y 48VAC/DC
BA9S/M-Y 110VAC/DC
BA9S/M-Y 220VAC/DC

Overall and Installation Dimension:

22.8

Voltage (v AC/DC)

Color

EERNRERRERRRN[]

210.0

10.5

—R—
3/11/1
-5~40

Power (W)
0.17
0.41
0.44
0.48
0.17
0.41
0.44
0.48
0.17
0.41
0.44
0.48
0.17
0.41
0.44
0.48
0.17
0.41
0.44
0.48

Ordering No.
6070204001
6070204002
6070204003
6070204004
6070205001
6070205002
6070205003
6070205004
6070206001
6070206002
6070206003
6070206004
6070207001
6070207002
6070207003
6070207004
6070208001
6070208002
6070208003
6070208004




